2100003 THE UNITED STATES

7262610



ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032

AUTHORIZATION :

- COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75
- ORDER DATE : March 29, 2001
- ORDER TIME : 1:24 PM
- ORDER NO. : 096648-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7262010
- CUSTOMER: Mr. Richard L. Vega Patriotcom

Suite 500 100 N. Biscayne Blvd. Miami, FL 33132

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: BROADBAND NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____ CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Hull - EXT. 1115

01 MAR 29 M 2: 24 DIVISION OF CORPORATION EXAMINER'S INI

AR 29 PM 2:

400003930124---3

Articles of Incorporation

In Compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 F.S. (profit)

Article I Name

The Name of the corporation shall be: Broadband Network Solutions, Inc OI MAR 29 PM 2:49 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

Article II Principle Office:

The principle place of business/mailing address is: 922 South Federal Highway Suite A1 Dania Beach, Florida 33004

Article III Purpose:

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: For any and all legal business activities

Article IV Shares:

The number of shares of stock is One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500)

Article V Initial Officers/Directors:

The name and address: Alexandro Diaz 922 South Federal Hwy Suite A1 Dania Beach, Florida 33004

Article VI Registered Agent:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Alexandro Diaz 922 South Federal Hwy Suite A1 Dania Beach, Florida 33004

Article VII Incorporater:

The name and address of the Incorporater is: Alexandro Diaz 922 South Federal Hwy Suite A1 Dania Beach, Florida 33004

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ent ature of Registered Agent Sig

3-28-01

Date

Alexandro D Signature of Incorporater

3-28-or

Date